

CYBER1 Recognized by Palo Alto Networks as a NextWave Diamond Innovator

Stockholm, Sweden– 11th November 2022 - CYBER1 announces it has become a Palo Alto Networks NextWave Diamond Innovator. CYBER1 joins a select group of channel partners who have met the Diamond Innovator performance, capabilities, and business requirements of the Palo Alto Networks NextWave Channel Partner Program.

Robert Brown, Executive Director and Group President of CYBER1 Commented: "As organisations face rapidly evolving developments in technology and cloud adoption, so to must the approach to cyber security investment, to ensure the latest threats can be mitigated against. This partnership with Palo Alto Networks reflects our commitment to ensuring cyber resilience for our clients, as well as an indication of our future growth projections in this developing space."

Edison Mazibuko, Technical Director of CYBER1 Solutions Commented: "Our role as an enabler of digital transformation requires a more evolved way of thought. We believe that in order to truly innovate, we must challenge current beliefs. Palo Alto is an organisation that is truly dedicated to securing the future and its way of thinking shows in its contemporary products and approaches to providing innovative solutions. This allows us to best mitigate the real problems facing our customers by ensuring that their organisations are enabled by world-class technologies."

"NextWave partners play a critical role in helping our customers solve their most pressing security challenges," said Karl Soderlund, SVP of Worldwide Channel Sales at Palo Alto Networks. "As a NextWave Diamond Innovator, CYBER1 has demonstrated extensive engineering expertise and technology specialization to successfully integrate Palo Alto Networks cybersecurity offerings that secure the network, endpoint, and cloud."

The NextWave Partner Program provides partners with the pre-sales, sales, and post-sales capabilities to successfully serve as a trusted advisor to integrate cybersecurity offerings into a hybrid cloud infrastructure; optimize security features; and secure the network, endpoint, and cloud. These capabilities are instrumental in ensuring an optimal customer experience. As such, partners' achievements in the program are proactively monitored and annually assessed.

To learn more about CYBER1, please visit <u>www.cyber1.com</u>

For further information, please contact:

Public Relations Contact: George Messum : E-mail: george.messum@cyber1.com

Mangold Fondkommission AB is the Company's Certified Adviser. Phone: +46 (0)8 503 015 50 E-mail: ca@mangold.se



About CYBER1

CYBER1 is engaged in providing cyber resilience solutions and conducts its operations through presences in Sweden, South Africa, United Arab Emirates, Kenya and the UK. Listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market (Nasdaq: <u>CYB1.ST</u>), the Group delivers services and technology licenses to enhance clients' protections against unwanted intrusions, to provide and enhance cyber resilience and to prevent various forms of information theft. CYBER1 had revenues of €37.22m in 2021.

For further information, please visit www.cyber1.com/investors.

For all company filings and reports, please visit: https://cyber1.com/cyber1-investor-information/

Attachments

CYBER1 Recognized by Palo Alto Networks as a NextWave Diamond Innovator